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Sunday 26 December 2021 Christmas 1
1 Samuel 2: 18-20, 26 Psalm 
148 Colossians 3: 12-17 Luke 2: 
41-52

Canon Mark Gardner
27 St John the Evangelist 
28 The Holy Innocents

Sunday 2 January 2022 Christmas 2
Jeremiah 31: 7-14 Psalm 147: 
13-21 Ephesians 1: 3-14 John 1: 
(1-9), 10-18

The Dean
1st Naming and circumcision of Christ.  
6th Epiphany

Sunday 9 January 2022 The Baptism of Our Lord
Isaiah 43: 1-7 Psalm 29 Acts 8: 
14-17 Luke 3: 15-17, 21-22

Chancellor David Mungavin

Sunday 16 January 2022 Epiphany 2

Isaiah 62: 1-5 
Psalm 36: 5-10 
1 Corinthians 12: 1-11 
John 2: 1-11 

Canon Andrew McCroskery Christian Unity Week 18-25 January

Sunday 23 January 2022 Epiphany 3

Nehemiah 8: 1-3, 5-6, 8-10 
Psalm 19  
1 Corinthians 12: 12-31a  Luke 
4: 14-30

Treasurer Gary hastings 25th Conversion of St Paul

Sunday 30 January 2022 Epiphany 4

Ezekiel 43: 27 - 44: 4 
or Jeremiah 1: 4-10 Psalm 48  
1 Corinthians 13: 1-13 Luke 2: 
22-40 or 4: 21-30

Archdeacon David Pierpoint
1st February St Brigid Abbess of 
Kildare      
Candlemas 2nd February

Sunday 6 February 2022 Fourth Sunday before Lent

Isaiah 6: 1-8, (9-13) 
Psalm 138  
1 Corinthians 15: 1-11 
Luke 5: 1-11 

Canon William Deverell

Sunday 13 February 2022 Third Sunday before Lent

Jeremiah 17: 5-10 
Psalm 1 
1 Corinthians 15: 12-20 
Luke 6: 17-26

Canon Roland Heaney

Sunday 20 February 2022 Second Sunday before Lent

Option A: Creation 
Genesis 2: 4b-9, 15-25 
Psalm 65  
Revelation 4 
Luke 8: 22-35 

Canon Professor Jim Lucey

Sunday 27 February 2022 Sunday before Lent

Option A: Transfiguration 
Exodus 34: 29-35 
Psalm 99  
2 Corinthians 3: 12 - 4: 2  Luke 
9: 28-43

Canon Sonia Gyles Ash Wednesday 3rd March 
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Sunday 6 March 2022 Lent 1
Deuteronomy 26: 1-11  Psalm 
91: 1-2, 9-16 Romans 10: 8b-13 
Luke 4: 1-13 

Canon Leonard Ruddock

Sunday 13 March 2022 Lent 2

Genesis 15: 1-12, 17-18  Psalm 
27  
Philippians 3: 17 - 4: 1  
Luke 13: 31-35 

Canon Aisling Shine
17 March St Patrick 
19 March St Joseph

Sunday 20 March 2022 Lent 3

Isaiah 55: 1-9 
Psalm 63: 1-9 
1 Corinthians 10: 1-13  Luke 13: 
1-9

Canon Professor Mary 
McAleese

25 March the Annunciation of Our 
Lord

Sunday 27 March 2022 Lent 4

Mothering Sunday 
Exodus 2: 1-10 
Psalm 34: 11-20 
2 Corinthians 1: 3-7 
Luke 2: 33-35 

Archdeacon Neal O'Raw

Sunday 3 April 2022 Lent 5

Isaiah 43: 16-21 
Psalm 126  
Philippians 3: 4b-14 
John 12: 1-8 

The Revd Professor Anne 
Lodge

Sunday 10 April 2022 Lent 6 Palm Sunday

Liturgy of the Palms Luke 19: 28-
40 Psalm 118: 1-2, 19-29 
Liturgy of the Passion Isaiah 50: 
4-9a Psalm 31: 9-16 Philippians
2: 5-11 Luke 22: 14 - 23: 56

No Preacher Holy Week

Sunday 17 April 2022
Easter Day The First Sunday of 

Easter

 Isaiah 65: 17-25 Psalm 118: 1-
2, 14-24 or Easter Anthems  
Acts 10: 34-43 John 20: 1-18 

The Archbishop

Sunday 24 April 2022 Easter 2
Job 42: 1-6 
Psalm  150  Acts 5: 27-32 
John 20: 19-31 

The Revd Donald Fishburne 25 April St Mark the Evangelist

Sunday 1 May 2022 Easter 3
  Jeremiah 32: 36-41  Psalm 30  
 Acts 9: 1-6, (7-20).
John 21: 1-19 

The Rt Revd John Sentamu, 
onetime archbishop of 
York

2 May St Philip and St James Apostles 
Transferred
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Sunday 8 May 2022 Easter 4

Acts 9: 36-43 
Psalm 23  
Revelation 7: 9-17 
John 10: 22-30 

Canon Fr Tom Layden S. J. 14 May St Matthias

Sunday 15 May 2022 Easter 5

Acts 11: 1-18 
 Psalm 148  
Revelation 21: 1-6 
John 13: 31-35 

Archdeacon Neal O'Raw

Sunday 22 May 2022 Easter 6 Rogation Sunday

Acts 16: 9-15 
Psalm 67  
Revelation 21: 10, 22 - 22: 5   
John 14: 23-29 

Dr Margaret Daly Denton Ascension Day 26 May

Sunday 29 May 2022 Easter 7

Acts 16: 16-34 
Psalm 97  
Revelation 22: 12-14, 6-17, 20-
21 John 17: 20-26

The Revd Professor Anne 
Lodge

31 May The Visitation of the Blessed 
Virgin Mary

Sunday 5 June 2022 The Day of Pentecost
Acts 2: 1-21 Psalm 104: 26-36, 
37b  Romans 8: 14-17  John 14: 
8-27

Canon Professor Maurice 
Elliott

9th June St Columba Abbot. 
11th June St Barnabas

Sunday 12 June 2022 Trinity Sunday
Proverbs 8: 1-4, 22-31 Psalm 8 
Romans: 5: 1-5 
John 16: 12-15 

Dr Peter Admirand Patronal Festival Day

Sunday 19 June 2022 Trinity 1

Isaiah 65: 1-9 
Psalm 22: 19-28 Galatians 3: 23-
29 
Luke 8: 26-39 

Canon Dr Ginnie Kennerely 24th Birth of St John the Baptist

Sunday 26 June 2022 Trinity 2

1 Kings 19: 15-16, 19-21     
Psalm 16  
Galatians 5: 1, 13-25 Luke 9: 51-
62 

The Revd Alan McCormack
Dean
Goodenough College 
London

29th June St Peter

Sunday 3 July 2022 Trinity 3

Isaiah 66: 10-14 
Psalm 66: 1-8 
Galatians 6: (1-6), 7-16  Luke 
10: 1-11, 16-20

Canon Professor Jim Lucey

Sunday 10 July 2022 Trinity 4
Deuteronomy 30: 9-14  Psalm 
25: 1-9 Colossians 1: 1-14 
Luke 10: 25-37 

Canon Sonia Gyles
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Sunday 17 July 2022 Trinity 5
Genesis 18: 1-10a Psalm 15  
Colossians 1: 15-28 Luke 10: 38-
42 

Precentor Roy Byrne 22 July St Mary Magdalene

Sunday 24 July 2022 Trinity 6

Genesis 18: 20-32 
Psalm 138  
Colossians 2: 6-19 Luke 11: 1-
13 

Canon Mark Gardner St James the Apostle 25th

Sunday 31 July 2022 Trinity 7

Ecclesiastes 1: 2, 12-14;  2: 18-
23 
Psalm 49: 1-12 Colossians 3: 1-
11 
Luke 12: 13-21 

Canon Lesley Robinson
6th August The Transfiguration of Our 
Lord

Sunday 7 August 2022 Trinity 8
Genesis 15: 1-6 
Psalm 33: 12-22 Hebrews 11: 1-
3, 8-16  Luke 12: 32-40 

The Revd Lorraine Kennedy 
Ritchie

Sunday 14 August 2022 Trinity 9
Jeremiah 23: 23-29 Psalm 82  
Hebrews 11: 29 - 12: 2 Luke 12: 
49-56

Canon Dr Ginnie Kennerley

Sunday 21 August 2022 Trinity 10

Isaiah 58: 9b-14 
Psalm 103: 1-8 
Hebrews 12: 18-29 
Luke 13: 10-17 

Professor Anne Lodge 24th August St Bartholomew

Sunday 28 August 2022 Trinity 11
Sirach 10: 12-18 Psalm 112 
Hebrews 13: 1-8, 15-16 Luke 
14: 1, 7-14 

Chancellor David Mungavin

Sunday 4 September 2022 Trinity 12

Deuteronomy 30: 15-20 
Psalm 1 
Philemon 1-21 
Luke 14: 25-33 

Canon Fr Tom Layden S. J. 
8 September The Birth of the Blessed 
Virgin Mary

Sunday 11 September 2022 Trinity 13

Exodus 32: 7-14 
Psalm 51: 1-11 
1 Timothy 1: 12-17 
Luke 15: 1-10 

Canon Leonard Ruddock

Sunday 18 September 2022 Trinity 14

Amos 8: 4-7 
Psalm 113  
1 Timothy 2: 1-7 
Luke 16: 1-13 

Archdeacon David Pierpoint 21st September St Matthew
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Sunday 25 September 2022 Trinity 15

Amos 6: 1a, 4-7 
Psalm 146  
1 Timothy 6: 6-19 
Luke 16: 19-31 

Canon David Gillespie
29th September St Michael and All 
Angels

Sunday 2 October 2022 Trinity 16

Habakkuk 1: 1-4; 2: 1-4 
Psalm 37: 1-9 
2 Timothy 1: 1-14 
Luke 17: 5-10 

Canon Adrienne Galligan

Sunday 9 October 2022 Trinity 17
2 Kings 5: 1-3, 7-15c Psalm 111 
2 Timothy 2: 8-15 
Luke 17: 11-19 

Canon William Deverell 11th October St Philip the Deacon

Sunday 16 October 2022 Trinity 18
Genesis 32: 22-31 Psalm 121  
2 Timothy 3: 14 - 4: 5 Luke 18: 1-
8 

The Revd Lorraine Kennedy 
Ritchie

18th October St Luke

Sunday 23 October 2022 5th Before Advent

Sirach 35: 12-17 
Psalm 84: 1-7 
2 Timothy 4: 6-8, 16-18 Luke 
18: 9-14

Canon Andrew McCroskery 28th October St Simon and St Jude

Sunday 30 October 2022 4th Before Advent

Isaiah 1: 10-18 
Psalm 32: 1-8 
2 Thessalonians 1: 1-4, 11-12 
Luke 19: 1-10 

Canon Lesley Robinson 1st November All Saints' Day

Sunday 6 November 2022 3rd Before Advent

Job 19: 23-27a 
Psalm 17: 1-9 
2 Thessalonians 2: 1-5, 13-17 
Luke 20: 27-38 

Canon Aisling Shine

Sunday 13 November 2022

2nd Before 
Advent

Remembrance 
Sunday

Rembrance Sunday       
Isaiah 2: 1-5  Ezekiel 37: 1-14 
Psalm 4
Romans 8: 31-39 
 John 15: 9-17 

The Very Revd Laurence Cullen
Parish Priest
Geevagh
Co Sligo

14 November St Laurence O'Toole

Sunday 20 November 2022 Sunday Before Advent 

the Kingship of Christ     
Jeremiah 23: 1-6 
Psalm 46  
Colossians 1: 11-20 Luke 23: 33-
43 

The Revd Professor Anne 
Lodge
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Sunday 27 November 2022 Advent 1 Isaiah 2.1-5, Psalm 122, Romans 
13.11-14, Matthew 24.36-44

Treasurer Gary Hastings 30th November St Andrew

Sunday 4 December 2022 Advent 2
Isiah 11.1-10, Psalm 72.1-7, 18-
19, Romans 15.4-13, Matthew 
3.1-12

Precentor Roy Byrne

Sunday 11 December 2022 Advent 3
isaiah 35.1-10, Psalm 146.4-10, 
James 5.7-10, Matthew 11.2-11

Canon Professor Maurice 
Elliott

Sunday 18 December 2022 Advent 4
Isaiah 7.10-16, Psalm 80. 1-8, 
18-20, Romans 1.1-7, Matthew
1.18-25

Dr Margaret Daly Denton

Saturday 24 December 2022 Christmas Eve Midnight
Isaiah 9.2-7, Psalm 96, Titus 
2.11-14, Luke 2.1-20

The Dean

Sunday 25 December 2022 Christmas Day
Isaiah 52.7-10, ````psalm 98, 
Hebrews 1.1-12, John 1.1-18.

The Archbishop




